
This volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposesThis volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposes
of long-term preservation byof long-term preservation by

Northwestern University School of LawNorthwestern University School of Law

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

11



National Reporter System. United States Series

THE FEDERAL REPORTERTHE FEDERAL REPORTER
VOLUME 41.VOLUME 41.

CASES ARGUED AND DETERMINEDCASES ARGUED AND DETERMINED

IN THEIN THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTSCIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THEOF THE

UNITED STATES.UNITED STATES.
MARCH, 1890—JUNE, 1890.

ST. PAUL:
WEST PUBLISHING CO.

1890.

22



Copyright, 1890,
BY

WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

33



JUDGES

OF THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THE

UNITED STATES.
FIRST CIRCUIT.

HON. HORACE GRAY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LE BARON B. COLT, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHAN WEBB, DISTRICT JUDGE, MAINE.
HON. DANIEL CLARK, DISTRICT JUDGE. NEW HAMPSHIRE.
HON. THOMAS L. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.
HON. GEORGE M. CARPENTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, RHODE ISLAND.

SECOND CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL BLATCHFORD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM J. WALLACE, SENIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. E. HENRY LACOMBE, JUNIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHANIEL SHIPMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, CONNECTICUT.
HON. A. C. COXE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. NEW YORK.
HON. ADDISON BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. NEW YORK.
HON. CHARLES L. BENEDICT, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NEW YORK.
HON. HOYT H. WHEELER, DISTRICT JUDGE, VERMONT

THIRD CIRCUIT.
HON. JOSEPH P. BRADLEY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM McKENNAN, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. LEONARD E. WALES, DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE.

44



HON. EDWARD T. GREEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW JERSEY.
HON. WILLIAM BUTLER, DISTRICT JUDGE. E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
HON. MARCUS W. ACHESON, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D.

PENNSYLVANIA.
FOURTH CIRCUIT.

HON. MELVILLE W. FULLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HUGH L. BOND, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. THOMAS J. MORRIS, DISTRICT JUDGE, MARYLAND.
HON. AUGUSTUS S. SEYMOUR, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NORTH

CAROLINA
HON. ROBERT P. DICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
HON. CHARLES H. SIMONTON, DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH

CAROLINA.
HON. R. W. HUGHES, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN PAUL, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN J. JACKSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, WEST VIRGINIA.

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
HON. LUCIUS Q. C. LAMAR, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DON A. PARDEE, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN BRUCE, DISTRICT JUDGE, M. AND N. D. ALABAMA.
HON. HARRY T. TOULMIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ALABAMA
HON. CHARLES SWAYNE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. FLORIDA.
HON. JAMES W. LOCKE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. FLORIDA.
HON. WILLIAM T. NEWMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EMORY SPEER, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EDWARD C. BILLINGS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ALECK BOARMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE W. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ROBERT A. HILL, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. AND S. D. MISSISSIPPI.
HON. CHAUNCEY B. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. TEXAS.
HON. A. P. MCCORMICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. TEXAS.
HON. THOMAS S. MAXEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TEXAS.

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HOWELL E. JACKSON, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN WATSON BARR, DISTRICT JUDGE, KENTUCKY.
HON. HENRY B. BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. HENRY F. SEVERENS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. AUGUSTUS J. RICKS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. OHIO.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

55



HON. GEORGE R. SAGE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. OHIO.

66



HON. D. M. KEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. AND M. D. TENNESSEE.
HON. E. S. HAMMOND, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TENNESSEE.

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WALTER Q. GRESHAM, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY W. BLODGETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. ILLINOIS
HON. WILLIAM J. ALLEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM A. WOODS, DISTRICT JUDGE, INDIANA.
HON. J. G. JENKINS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. WISCONSIN.
HON. ROMANZO BUNN, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. WISCONSIN.

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL F. MILLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DAVID J. BREWER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY C. CALDWELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. ARKANSAS
HON. ISAAC C. PARKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. MOSES HALLETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COLORADO.
HON. OLIVER P. SHIRAS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. IOWA.
HON. JAMES M. LOVE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. IOWA.
HON. C. G. FOSTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, KANSAS.
HON. RENSSELAER R. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MINNESOTA
HON. AMOS M. THAYER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MISSOURI.
HON. JOHN F. PHILIPS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MISSOURI.
HON. ELMER S. DUNDY, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEBRASKA

NINTH CIRCUIT.
HON. STEPHEN J. FIELD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LORENZO SAWYER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. OGDEN HOFFMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. CALIFORNIA
HON. E. M. ROSS, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. GEORGE M. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEVADA.
HON. MATTHEW P. DEADY, DISTRICT JUDGE, OREGON.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

77



88



CASES REPORTED.
v.41F.—b

Page
A Cargo of Lumber, Bartlett v. 890
A Cargo of Spruce Lath, Egan v. 830
A. C. Cheney, The, Henderson v. 607
A. C. Cheney, The, Williamson v. 607
Adams v. Keystone Manuf'g Co 595
Adee v. Thomas 342
Adee v. Thomas 346
Adee v. Thomas 347
Aldrich v. The Baltic and The W. H. Beaman 603
Aldrich y. The Byron M 639
American Cable Ry. Co. v. Chicago City Ry. Co 522
American Fire Hose Manuf'g Co. v. Cornelius Callahan Co. 50
Amsinck v. Balderston 641
Anderson v. The Wensleydale 829
Anglia, The 607
Anglia, The, Williamson v. 607
Arkansas Valley Smelting Co. v. Cowenhoven 450
Armour Bros. Banking Co. v. Board of County Com'rs of Finney Country 321
Armstrong v. Chemical Nat. Bank 234
Armstrong, In re 381
Arnholt & Schaeffer Brewing Co., Uhlmann v. 369
Arnold v. Chesebrongh 74
Ashuelot Nat. Bank v. School-District No. 7, Valley County 514
Assante v. Charleston Bridge Co 365
Assistance, The, Henderson v. 607
Assistance, The, Williamson v. 607
Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co., Lusby v. 181
Atkyn v. Wabash Ry. Co 193
Atlanta, The 639
Atlanta, The, Jess v. 639
Atlas S. S. Co. v. The Edwin Hawley 606
Atwater v. Whiteman 427
Austin v. Felton 161
Baird v. St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co 592
Baiz, Hollander v. 732

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

99



Balderston. Amsinck v. 641
Baldwin, Hamilton v. 429
Ball v. Tompkins 486
Ballin v. Magone 921
Baltic, The 603
Baltic, The, and The W. H. Beaman, Aldrich v. 608
Baltimore & O. R. Co., Martin v. 125
Bank of the Metropolis v. Weber 413
Barnard, Williames v. 358
Barney, Consolidated Patents Co. v. 436
Barry, Sargent v. 347
Bartholomæ & Leicht Brewing Co., Uhlmann v. 132
Bartlett v. A Cargo of Lumber 890
Baruch, In re 472
Bauerle, Dukes v. 778
Bauerle, Dukes v. 784
Baumgarten v. Magone 770
Beaman, The W. H 603
Beaman, The W. H., Aldrich v. 603
Beaver, Claflin v. 204
Bellatty v. Curtis 479
Bennett v. Fenton 283
Bent, Singer Manuf'g Co. v. 214
Bernard v. Bowe 30
Bernays, Stephens v. 401
Berry, Consolidated Patents Co. v. 436
Betz, Uhlmann v. 369
Bishop, Hamblin v. 74
Board of County Com'rs of Finney County, Armour Bros. Banking Co. v. 321
Board of County Com'rs Rio Grande County, Wilder v. 512
Borgfeldt v. Erhardt 102
Borgman v. Omaha & St. L. Ry. Co 667
Borneman, United States v. 751
Boston Cash Indicator & Recorder Co., National Cash Register Co. v. 51
Boston Cash Indicator & Recorder Co., National Cash Register Co. v. 144
Boston Electric Co. v. Holtzer 390
Boston Electric Co. v. Holtzer-Cabot Electric Co 390
Boston Marine Ins. Co., Northwest Transp. Co. v. 793

1010



Boston Rubber-Shoe Co., National Rubber Co; v. 48
Bowden v. The Sir Garnet Wolseley 896
Bowe. Bernard v. 30
Boyd v. Hanson 174
Bradley Manuf'g Co. v. J. Thompson & Sons 387
Briggs, Hynes v. 468
Brown, Olds v. 698
Brown, United States v., two cases. 481

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1111



Brush Electric Co. v. Julien Electric Co 679
Brush Electric Co., Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. of New England v. 163
Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. of New England v. Brush Electric Co 163
Buntin v. Chicago, R. I. & P. Ry. Co 744
Burns, Bosenstein v. 841
Byron M., The 639
Byron M., The, Aldrich v. 639
Callahan Co., American Fire Hose Manuf'g Co. v. 50
Cappella, Supreme Conclave, Royal Adelphia v. 1
Captain John, The 147
Captain John, The, United States v. 147
Cargo of Lumber, A, Bartlett v. 890
Cargo of Spruce Lath, A, Egan v. 830
Carpenter, United States v. 330
Carroll, The Howard 159
Carroll, The Howard, Redmond v. 159
Cassius, The 867
Cassius, The, Charnock v. 367
Central Trust Co. v. St. Louis, A. & T. Ry. Co 551
Chad wick v. Denniston 58
Charleston Bridge Co., Assante v. 365
Charnock v. The Cassius 367
Chase v. Cox 475
Cheeney v. Nebraska & C. Stone Co 740
Chemical Nat. Bank, Armstrong v. 234
Cheney, The A. C. Henderson v. 607
Cheney, The A. C, Williamson v. 607
Chesebrough, Arnold v. 74
Chicago, B. & Q. Ry. Co., De Witt v. 484
Chicago City Ry. Co., American Cable Ry. Co. v. 532
Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co., Miller v. 898
Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co., Town of Strawberry Hill v. 568
Chicago, B. I. & P. Ry. Co., Buntin v. 744
Chicago, S. F. & C. By. Co., Jackson v. 656
Chicago & A. B. Co., Pike v. 95
Chickasaw, The 627
Chicopee Folding Box Co. v. Nugent 139
Chils v. Gronlund 145

1212



Chils v. Gronlund 505
Chittenden v. Mallory 215
Christie v. The Craigton 62
Ciampa v. The F. W. Vosburgh 57
Ciampa Amelia, The 57
Cianciminos Tow & Transportation Co. v. The Ripple 63
City Electric Street Ry. Co., Williams v. 556
City of Allegheny, Jackson v. 886
City of Boston, Worthington v. 23
City of Cedar Rapids, Sun Vapor Street-Light Co. v. 47
City of Chelsea.'Drainage Construction Co. v. 47
City of Nevada, Morton v. 582
City of Savannah, The 891
City of Savannah, The, Lewis v. 891
City of Superior, Ripley v. 113
Claflin v. Beaver 204
Cleveland Forge & Bolt Co. v. United States Boiling-Stock Co 476
Cleveland, St. L. & K. C. Ry. Co-Eaton v. 421
Cleveland, St, L. & K. C. Ry. Co., Shrop v. 421
Coates v. Merrick Thread Co 73
Cochran v. Wilson 220
Collier v. New Jersey Steam-Boat Co 445
Collier, New Jersey Steam-Boat Co. v. 445
Colorado E. By. Co. v. Union Pac. By. Co 293
Congregation of the Roman Catholic Church of Ascension v. Texas & P. By. Co 564
Consolidated Bituminous Rock Co. v. Walrath 883
Consolidated Patents Co. v. Barney 436
Consolidated Patents Co. v. Berry 436
Consolidated Store-Service Co. v. Lamson Consolidated Store-Service Co 838
Cornelius Callahan Co., American Fire Hose Manuf'g Co. v. 50
Cotten v. Fidelity & Casualty Co 506
County Court of Scotland Co., Keokuk & W. B: Co. v. 305
Cowenhoven, Arkansas Valley Smelting Co. v. 450
Cox, Chase v. 475
Craigton. The, Christie v. 62
Crow v. Myers 806
Curtis, Bellatty v. 479
Dalles Military Road Co., United States v. 493

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1313



Davenport v. Prince 323
David Bradley Manuf'g Co. v. J. Thompson & Sons 387
Davidson, Smith v. 172
Day Land & Cattle Co., State of Texas v. 228
D. C. Fogel. The 154
D. C. Fogel, The, Harper v. 154
Dejonge v. Magone 432
Denniston, Chadwick v. 58
Denver, T. & Ft. W. B. Co., Mayer v. 723
Denver & B. G. E. Co. v. United States Trust Co 720
Devereux, St. Joseph & G. I. R. Co. v. 14
De Witt v. Chicago, B. & Q. Ry. Co 484
Doris Eckhoff, The 156

1414



Drainage Construction Co. v. City of Chelsea 47
Drew, The 445
Drew Theological Seminary, Field v. 371
Duchesse d'Auxy v. Porter 68
Dukes v. Bauerle 778
Dukes v. Bauerle 784
Eagle Manuf'g Co. v. Miller 351
Eames, Hyman v. 676
Eaton v. Cleveland, St. L. & K. C. Ry. Co 421
Eckhoff, The Doris 156
Edwin Hawley, The 606
Edwin Hawley, The, Atlas S. S. Co. v. 606
Egan v. A Cargo of Spruce Lath 830
Eggenberger v. Guarantee Mut. Accident Ass'n 172
Ellithorpe Air-Brake Co. v. Sire 662
Emma Kate Ross, The, Meyers Excursion & Navigation Co. v. 826
Erhardt, Borgfeldt v. 102
Estill v. New York, L. E. & W. R. Co 849
Felton, Austin v. 161
Fenton. Bennett v. 283
Fidelity & Casualty Co., Cotten v. 506
Field v. Drew Theological Seminary 371
Finks, In re 383
Florida, C. & P. R. Co., Jones v. 70
Fogel. The D. C 154
Fogel. The D. C., Harper v. 154
Fourth Nat. Bank of Louisville, George v. 257
Frank, Richter v. 859
Franklin, Williams Manuf'g Co. v. 393
Freeman Wire Co., Washburn & Moen Manuf'g Co. v. 410
Frishman v. Insurance Cos., seven cases 449
Fronteriza Silver Mining & Milling Co., Summerlin v. 249
F. W. Vosburgh, The, Ciampa v. 57
George v. Fourth Nat. Bank of Louisville 257
George Moon, The, Stetson v. 927
German-American Ins. Co., Wallace v. 742
Germania Brewing Co., Uhlmann v. 369
Gillespie v. Union Stock-Yards Nat. Bank 231

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1515



Gladiator, The, Stetson v. 927
Glasgow R. Co., Hill v. 610
Goodwin, The, Henderson v. 607
Goodwin, The; Williamson v. 607
Gould v. Head 240
Graves, Welles v. 459
Green, Smith v. 455
Gregory, Tatum v. 142
Grommes v. Seeberger 32
Gronlund, Chils v. 145
Gronlund, Chils v. 505
Guarantee Mut. Accident Ass'n, Eggenberger v. 172
Hamblin v. Bishop 74
Hamilton v. Baldwin 429
Handley, Stutz v. 531
Hanson, Boyd v. 174
Hardy v. The Raleigh and The Niagara 527
Harper v. The D. C. Fogel 154
Harriet C. Kerlin, The, Highland v. 222
Hatheway, Judson L. Thomson Manuf'g Co. v. 519
Hawley, The Edwin 606
Hawley, The Edwin, Atlas S. S. Co. v. 606
Head, Gould v. 240
Henderson v. The Waverly, The A. C. Cheney, The Goodwin, and The Assistance 607
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co 864
Henry. Smythe v. 705
Herman v. Robertson 881
Herrera, Meyer v. 65
Hersey Lumber Co., Lund v. 202
Herterius, Nybladh v. 120
Hibernia Nat. Bank v. Parker 402
Hickok v. Wood 19
Highland v. The Harriet C. Kerlin 222
Hill v. Glasgow R. Co 610
Hiller v. Levy 627
Hillside Coal & Iron Co., Langdon v. 609
Hiram Holt Co. v. Wadsworth 34
Holland v. Hyde 897

1616



Hollander v. Baiz 732
Holtzer, Boston Electric Co. v. 390
Holtzer-Cabot Electric Co., Boston Electric Co. v. 390
Howard Carroll, The 159
Howard Carroll, The, Redmond v. 159
Hungaria, The 109
Hungaria, The, Pinckney v. 109
Hyde, Holland v. 897
Hyman v. Eames 676
Hynes v. Briggs 468
Inabnet, United States v. 130
Innis v. Oil City Boiler Works 788
Insurance Cos., Frishman v., seven cases 449
Interstate Land Co. v. Maxwell Land Grant Co. 275
Investment Co. of Philadelphia v. Ohio & N. W. Ry. Co 378
Isaac H. Tillyer, The, The T. J. Schuyler v. 477
Jackson v. Chicago, S. F. & C. Ry. Co 656
Jackson v. City of Allegheny 886
Jess v. The Atlanta 639
Jewell, The, Stone v. 103
John, The Captain 147

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1717



John, The Captain, United States v. 147
Jones v. Florida, C. & P. R. Co. 70
J. Thompson & Sons, David Bradley Manuf'g Co. v. 387
Judson L. Thomson Manuf'g Co. v. Hatheway 519
Julien Electric Co., Brush Electric Co. v. 679
June Manuf'g Co., Singer Manuf'g Co. v. 208
Junker, Smithers v. 101
Kaufman, In re 876
Keeler, Standard Folding Bed Co. v. 51
Kelling, Rapp v. 792
Kellogg, Norton v. 452
Kenilworth, The 523
Kenilworth, The, Sacramento Transp. Co. v. 523
Kenilworth, The, Ship-Owners' & Merchants' Tug-Boat Co. v. 523
Kenilworth, The, Spreckles v. 523
Kennedy v. Magone 768
Kennedy, Steam-Gauge & Lantern Co. v. Co 38
Keokuk & W. R. Co. v. County Court of Scotland 305
Kerlin, The Harrtet C, Highland v. 223
Keystone Manuf'g Co., Adams v. 595
Keystone Standard Watch Co., Shive v. 434
Kiernan v. The Leonard Richards 818
Kimball v. Town of Lakeland 289
Kimmel, In re 775
Lamal v. United States 767
Lamson Consolidated Store-Service Co., Consolidated Store-Service Co. v. 883
Langdon v. Hillside Coal & Iron Co 609
Langles, Townsend v. 919
Larsen, Singer Manuf'g Co. v. 214
Leiberman, Pickering v. 376
Leigh, United States v. 83
Leonard v. New York, L. E. & W. R. Co 849
Leonard Richards, The 818
Leonard Richards, The, Kiernan v. 818
Levy, Hiller v. 627
Lewis v. The City of Savannah 891
Little Rock & M. R. Co. v. St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co 559
Luckenbach v. The Wallace 894

1818



Lucky, Wheichel v. 114
Lund v. Hersey Lumber Co 203
Lusby v. Atchison, T. & S. F. Ry. Co 181
Lutz v. Magone 128
Maddock v. Magone 882
Magone, Ballin v. 921
Magone, Banmgarten v. 770
Magone, Dejonge v. 432
Magone, Kennedy v. 768
Magone, Lutz v. 128
Magone, Maddock v. 882
Magone, Muser v. 877
Mallory, Chittenden v. 215
Marine Ins. Co. v. St. Louis. I. M. & S. Ry. Co 643
Martin v. Baltimore & O. R. Co 125
Mathison, Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. 52
Mathison Manuf'g Co., Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. 53
Maxwell Land Grant Co. v. Preteca 275
Maxwell Land Grant Co., Interstate Land Co. v. 275
Mayer v. Denver, T. & Ft. W. R. Co 733
McCaldin v. The Stroma 599
McCormack v. The Wensleydale 602
McKee v. Travelers' Ins. Co 117
McMullen v. Richie 502
McPhail v. Williams 61
Memphis & W. R. Packet Co., O'Neil v. 627
Mercantile Trust Co. v. Missouri, K. & T. Ry. Co 8
Merrick Thread Co., Coates v. 73
Meyer v. Herrera 65
Meyers Excursion & Navigation Co. v. The Emma Kate Ross 826
Miller v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co 898
Miller, Eagle Manuf'g Co. v. 851
Miller's Adm'r v. Norfolk & W. R. Co 431
Mills v. Newell 529
Missouri, K. & T. Ry. Co., Mercantile Trust Co. v. 8
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas Pac. Ry. Co 311
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas Pac. Ry. Co 816
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 319

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1919



Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 913
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 917
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co., Wylie v. 623
Moon, The George, Stetson v. 927
Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. Mathison 52
Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. Mathison Manuf'g Co 53
Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. Shute 52
Morton v. City of Nevada 582
Murray, United States v. 862
Muser v. Magone 877
Myers, Crow v. 806
National Bank of Commerce v. Town of Grenada 87
National Cash Register Co. v. Boston Cash Indicator & Recorder Co 51
National Cash Register Co. v. Boston Cash Indicator & Recorder Co 144
National Rubber Co. v. Boston Rubber-Shoe Co 48

2020



Nebraska & C. Stone Co., Cheeney v. 740
Nessmore, The 437
Nessmore, The, Perry v. 437
Newberry v. Robinson 458
Newell, Mills v. 529
New Jersey Steam-Boat Co. v. Collier 445
New Jersey Steam-Boat Co., Collier v. 445
New Orleans Nat. Bank v. Parker 402
New Orleans & Pac. By. Co. v. Union Trust Co 717
Newton, The Thomas, Pearce v. 106
New York, L. E. & W. R. Co., Estill v. 849
New York, L. E. & W. R. Co., Leonard v. 849
Niagara, The 527
Niagara, The, Hardy v. 527
Norfolk & W. R. Co., Miller's Adm'r v. 431
Norris. United States v. 424
Northern Pac. R. Co., United States v. 842
Northwest Transp. Co. v. Boston Marine Ins. Co 793
Norton v. Kellogg 452
Nugent, Chicopee Folding Box Co. v. 139
Nybladh v. Herterius 120
Ohio & N. W. Ry. Co., Investment Co. of Philadelphia v. 378
Oil City Boiler Works, Innis v. 788
Olds v. Brown 698
Olin, Timken v. 169
Omaha & St. L. Ry. Co., Borgman v. 667
O'Neil v. Memphis & W. R. Packet Co 627
Oregon Central Military Road Co., United, States v. 501
Owens v. Pennsylvania R. Co 87
Pacific Pav. Co., Walrath v. 883
Parker, Hiberaia Nat. Bank v. 402
Parker, New Orleans Nat. Bank v. 402
Parker, Whitney Nat. Bank v. 402
Patterson, Southern Pac. R. Co. v. 729
Paturel v. Robertson 329
Pearce v. The Thomas Newton 106
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co 271
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. Savannah Fire & Marine Ins. Co 271

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2121



Pennsylvania R. Co., Owens v. 187
Perry v. The Nessmore 437
Pickering v. Leiberman 376
Pike v. Chicago & A. R. Co 95
Pinckney v. The Hungaria 109
Pittsburgh Forge & Iron Co., Wineland v. 785
Porter, Duchesse d'Auxy v. 68
Preteca, Maxwell Land Grant Co. v. 275
Prince, Davenport v. 323
Raleigh, The 527
Raleigh, The, and The Niagara, Hardy v. 527
Rapp v. Kelling 792
Rebman, In re 867
Redmond v. The Howard Carroll 159
Revenue, The 445
Richards, The Leonard 818
Richards, The Leonard, Kiernan v. 818
Richie, McMullen v. 502
Richter v. Frank 859
Ripley v. City of Superior 113
Ripple, The, Cianciminos Tow & Transportation Co. v. 63
Robertson, Herman v. 881
Robertson, Paturel v. 829
Robertson, Salomon v. 517
Robertson, Sidenberg v. 763
Robinson, Newberry v. 458
Rosenstein v. Burns 841
Ross v. Southern Cotton-Oil Co 152
Ross, The Emma Kate, Meyers Excursion & Navigation Co. v. 826
Sacramento Transp. Co. v. The Kenilworth 523
Sadie, The, United States v. 396
Sadie, The, United States v. 823
St. Joseph & G. I. R. Co. v. Devereux 14
St. Louis, A. & T. Ry. Co., Central Trust Co. v. 551
St. Louis, Ft. S. & W. Ry. Co., Stewart v. 736
St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co., Baird v. 592
St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co., Little Rock & M. R. Co. v. 559
St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co., Marine Ins. Co. v. 643

2222



St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. 371
Salomon v. Robertson 517
Sargent v. Barry 347
Sargent. Wollensak v., two cases 53
Sault Ste. M. Land & Imp. Co. v. Simons 835
Savannah Fire & Marine Ins. Co., Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. 271
School-District No. 7. Valley County, Ashuelot Nat. Bank v. 514
Schuyler, The T. J., v. The Isaac H. Tillyer 477
Scott v. Texas Land & Cattle Co 225
Secor v. Singleton 725
Seeberger, Grommes v. 32
Semmer, United States v. 824
Seymour, Treadwell v. 579
Ship-Owners' & Merchants' Tug-Boat Co. v. The Kenilworth 533
Shive v. Keystone Standard Watch Co 434
Shrop v. Cleveland, St. L. & K. C. Ry. Co 421
Shute, Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. 52Sidenberg v. Robertson 763

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2323



Simons, Sault Ste. M. Land & Imp. Co. v. 835
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Bent 214
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. June Manuf'g Co 208
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Larson 214
Singleton, Secor v. 725
Sire, Ellithorpe Air-Brake Co. v. 662
Sir Garnet Wolseley, The 896
Sir Garnet Wolseley, The, Bowden v. 899
Smith v. Davidson 173
Smith v. Green 455
Smithers v. Junker 101
Smythe v. Henry 705
Southern Cotton-Oil Co., Ross v. 152
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Patterson 789
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Tilley 729
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Walker 729
Sowles, In re 752
Spreckles v. The Kenilworth 623
Standard Folding Bed Co. v. Keeler 51
State v. Tutty 753
State of Texas v. Day Land & Cattle Co 228
Steam-Guage & Lantern Co. v. Kennedy 38
Stephens v. Bernays 401
Stetson v. The George Moon 927
Stetson v. The Gladiator 927
Stewart v. St. Louis, Ft. S. & W. R. Co. 736
Stewart v. Townsend 121
Stewart v. Townsend 320
Stone v. The Jewell 103
Stroma, The 599
Stroma, The. McCaldin v. 599
Stutz v. Handley 531
Summerlin v. Fronteriza Silver Mining & Milling Co 249
Sun Vapor Street-Light Co. v. City of Cedar Rapids 47
Sun Vapor Street-Light Co. v. Western Street-Light Co 48
Supreme Conclave, Royal Adelphia, v. Cappella 1
Surdam, White v. 790
Tatum v. Gregory 142

2424



Terry, United States v. 771
Texas Land & Cattle Co., Scott v. 225
Texas Pac. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 311
Texas Pac. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 316
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Congregation of the Roman Catholic Church of Ascension v. 564
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 319
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 913
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 917
Thomas, Adee v. 342
Thomas, Adee v. 346
Thomas, Adee. v. 347
Thomas Newton, The, Pearce v. 106
Thomas, Wall v. 620
Thompson & Sons, David Bradley Manuf'g Co. v. 387
Thompson, United States v. 28
Thomson Manuf'g Co. v. Hatheway 519
Tilley, Southern Pac. R. Co. v. 729
Tillyer, The Isaac H., v. The T. J. Schuyler 477
Timken v. Olin 169
T. J. Schuyler, The, v. The Isaac H. Tillyer 477
Tompkins, Ball v. 486
Town of Cicero, United States v. 83
Town of Grenada, National Bank of Commerce v. 87
Town of Lakeland, Kimball v. 289
Town of Strawberry Hill v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co 568
Townsend v. Langles 919
Townsend, Stewart v. 121
Townsend, Stewart v. 320
Travelers' Ins. Co., McKee v. 117
Tread well v. Seymour 579
Tutty, State v. 753
Uhlmann v. Arnholt & Schaeffer Brewing Co 869
Uhlmann v. Bartholomæ & Leicht Brewing Co 132
Uhlmann v. Betz 369
Uhlmann v. Germania Brewing Co 369
Union Pac. Ry. Co., Colorado E. Ry. Co. v. 293
Union Stock-Yards Nat. Bank, Gillespie v. 281
Union Trust Co., New Orleans & Pac. Ry. Co. v. 717

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2525



United States v. Borneman 751
United States v. Brown, two cases 481
United. States v. Carpenter 330
United States v. Dalles Military Road Co 498
United States v. Inabnet 130
United States v. Leigh 33
United States v. Murray 862
United States v. Norris 424
United States v. Northern Pac. R. Co 842
United States v. Oregon Central Military Road Co 501
United States v. Semmer 824
United States v. Terry 771
United States v. The Captain John 147
United States v. The Sadie 396
United States v. The Sadie 823
United States v. Thompson 28
United States v. Town of Cicero 83
United States, Lamal v. 767
United States, Van Duzee v. 571
United States, Walker v. 672

2626



United States Rolling-Stock Co., Cleveland Forge & Bolt Co. v. 476
United States Trust Co., Denver & E. G. R. Co. v. 720
Van Duzee v. United States 571
Vosburgh, The F. W., Ciampa v. 57
Wabash Ry. Co., Atkyn v. 193
Wadsworth, Hiram Holt Co. v. 34
Walker v. United States 672
Walker, Southern Pac. R. Co. v. 729
Wall v. Thomas 620
Wallace v. German American Ins. Co 742
Wallace, The 894
Wallace, The, Luckenbach v. 894
Walrath v. Pacific Pav. Co 883
Walrath. Consolidated Bituminous Rock Co. v. 883
Washburn & Moen Manuf'g Co. v. Freeman Wire Co 410
Waverly, The 607
Waverly, The, Henderson v. 607
Weber, Bank of the Metropolis v. 413
Welles v. Graves 459
Welsh, Wilson v. 570
Wensleydale, The 602
Wensleydale, The 829
Wensleydale, The, Anderson v. 829
Wensleydale, The, McCormack v. 602
Western Street-Light Co., Sun Vapor Street-Light Co. v. 43
Western Union Tel. Co., Henning v. 864
W. H. Beaman, The 603
W. H. Beaman, The, Aldrich v. 603
Whelchel v. Lucky 114
White v. Surdam 790
Whiteman, Atwater v. 427
Whitney Nat. Bank v. Parker 402
Wickwire v. Wire Fabric Co 36
Wilder v. Board of County Com'rs Rio Grande County 512
Williames v. Barnard 358
Williams v. City Electric Street Ry. Co 556
Williams, McPhail v. 61
Williams Manuf'g Co. v. Franklin 393

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2727



Williamson v. The Anglia, The A. C. Cheney, The Goodwin, and The Assistance 607
Wilson v. Welsh 570
Wilson, Cochran v. 220
Wineland v. Pittsburgh Forge & Iron Co 785
Wire Fabric Co., Wickwire v. 36
Wollensak v. Sargent, two cases 53
Wolseley, The Sir Garnet 896
Wolseley, The Sir Garnet, Bowden v. 896
Wood, Hickok v. 19
Worthington v. City of Boston 23
Wylie v. Missouri Pac. Ry. Co 628

2828



YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2929



CASES REPORTED.
ARRANGED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE CIRCUITS

AND DISTRICTS.
Page

FIRST CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT, D. MAINE.

United States v. Murray 862
CIRCUIT COURT, D. MASSACHUSETTS.

American Fire Hose Manuf'g Co. v. Cornelius Callahan Co 50
Boston Electric Co. v. Holtzer 890
Boston Electric Co. v. Holtzer-Cabot Electric Co 390
Consolidated Patents Co. v. Barney 436
Consolidated Patents Co. v. Berry 436
Consolidated Store-Service Co. v. Lamson Consolidated Store-Service Co 833
De Witt v. Chicago, B. & Q. Ry. Co 484
Drainage Construction Co. v. City of Chelsea 47
Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. Mathison 52
Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. Shute 52
National Cash Register Co. v. Boston Cash Indicator & Recorder Co 51
National Cash Register Co. v. Boston Cash Indicator & Recorder Co 144
National Rubber Co. v. Boston Rubber-Shoe Co 48
Rosenstein v. Burns 841
Standard Folding Bed Co. v. Keeler 51
United States v. Leigh 33
Worthirton v. City of Boston 23

DISTRICT COURT, D. MASSACHUSETTS.
Bellatty v. Curtis 479
McPhail v. Williams 61
Stetson v. The George Moon 927
Stetson v. The Gladiator 927

CIRCUIT COURT. D. NEW HAMPSHIRE.
Morley Sewing-Mach. Co. v. Mathison Manuf'g Co 52

CIRCUIT COURT, D. RHODE ISLAND.
Amsinck v. Balderston 641

SECOND CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT. D. CONNECTICUT.

Chittenden v. Mallory 215
Duchesse d'Auxy v. Porter 68

3030



Judson L. Thomson Manuf'g Co. v. Hatheway 519
Wollensak v. Sargent, two cases 53

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Adee v. Thomas 342
Adee v. Thomas 346
Adee v. Thomas 347
Arnold v. Chesebrough 74
Chicopee Folding Box Co. v. Nugent 189
Davenport v. Prince 323
Tread well v. Seymour 579

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Aldrich v. The Byron M 639
Anderson v. The Wensleydale 829
Anglia, The 607
Atlanta, The 639
Atlas S. S. Co. v. The Edwin Hawley 606
Bartlett v. A Cargo of Lumber 890
Bowden v. The Sir Garnet Wolseley 896
Byron M., The 639
Captain John, The 147
Ciampa v. The F. W. Vosburgh 57
Ciampa Amelia. The 57
Edwin Hawley, The 606
Henderson v. The Waverly, The A. C. Cheney, The Goodwin, and The Assistance 607
Howard Carroll, The 159

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3131



Jess v. The Atlanta 639
Luckenbach v. The Wallace 894
McCormack v. The Wensleydale 602
Redmond v. The Howard Carroll 159
Sir Garnet Wolseley, The 896
United States v. The Captain John 147
Wallace, The 894
Waverly, The 607
Wensleydale, The 603
Wensleydale, The 829
Williamson v. The Anglia, The A. C. Cheney, The Goodwin, and The Assistance 607

CIRCUIT COURT. N. D. NEW YORK.
Hiram Holt Co. v. Wadsworth 34
Steam-Gauge & Lantern Co. v. Kennedy 38
Wickwire v. Wire Fabric Co 36

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK
Armstrong v. Chemical Nat. Bank 234
Ballin v. Magone 921
Bank of the Metropolis v. Weber 413
Baruch, In re 472
Baumgarten v. Magone 770
Bernard v. Bowe 30
Borgfeldt v. Erbardt 102
Brush Electric Co. v. Julien Electric Co 679
Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. of New England v. Brush Electric Co 163
Chadwick v. Denniston 58
Chils v. Gronlund 145
Chils v. Gronlund 505
Coates v. Merrick Thread Co 73
Dejonge v. Magone 432
Denver & R. G. R. Co. v. United States Trust Co 720
Ellithorpe Air-Brake Co. v. Sire 662
Herman v. Robertson 881
Hickok v. Wood 19
Hiller v. Levy 627
Kennedy v. Magone 768
Langdon v. Hillside Coal & Iron Co 609
Lutz v. Magone 128

3232



Maddock v. Magone 882
Mayer v. Denver, T. & Ft. W. R. Co 723
Muser v. Magone 877
Newberry v. Robinson 458
Paturel v. Robertson 329
Rapp v. Kelling 792
Salomon v. Robertson 517
Sidenberg v. Robertson 763
United States v. Semmer 324
United States v. The Sadie 396
United States v. Thompson 28
Wall v. Thomas 620
Williames v. Barnard 358
Wylie v. Missouri Pac. Ry. Co 623

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.
Aldrich v. The Baltic and The W. H. Beaman 603
Baltic, The 603
Ciancimiuos Tow & Transportation. Co. v. The Ripple 63
City of Savannah, The 891
Collier v. New Jersey Steam-Boat Co 445
Doris Eckhoff, The 156
Drew, The 445
Egan v. A Cargo of Spruce Lath 830
Hardy v. The Raleigh and The Niagara 527
Hollander v. Baiz 732
Lewis v. The City of Savannah 891
McCaldin v. The Stroma 599
New Jersey Steam-Boat Co. v. Collier 445
Niagara, The 527
Raleigh, The 527
Revenue, The 445
Stroma, The 599
United States v. The Sadie 823
W. H. Beaman, The 603

CIRCUIT COURT, D. VERMONT.
Sowles, In re 752
White v. Surdam 790

THIRD CIRCUIT.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3333



CIRCUIT COURT, D. DELAWABE.
Field v. Drew Theological Seminary 871
Hamblin v. Bishop 74
Williams Manuf'g Co. v. Franklin 893

DISTRICT COURT, D. DELAWARE.
Pickering v. Leiberman 876

DISTRICT COURT, D. NEW JERSEY.
Kiernan v. The Leonard Richards 818
Leonard Richards, The 818
Meyers Excursion & Navigation Co. v. The Emma Kate Ross 826
United States v. Borneman 751

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Chase v. Cox 475
Owens v. Pennsylvania R. Co 187
Shive v. Keystone Standard Watch Co 484
T. J. Schuyler, The, v. The Isaac H. Tillyer 477

3434



Uhlmann v. Arnholt & Schaeffer Brewing Co 369
Uhlmann v. Betz 369
Uhlmann v. Germania Brewing Co 369

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Cochran v. Wilson 220
Innis v. Oil City Boiler Works 788
Wineland v. Pittsburgh Forge & Iron Co 785

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Jackson v. City of Allegheny 886

FOURTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. MARYLAND.

Kaufman, In re 876
DISTRICT COURT, D. MARYLAND.

Nessmore, The 437
Perry v. The Nessmore 437

DISTRICT COURT, D. NORTH CAROLINA.
Pearce v. The Thomas Newton 106

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
Smythe v. Henry 705

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH CAROLLINA.
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co 864
Highland v. The Harriet C. Kerlin 222
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co 271
Pelzer Manuf'g Co. v. Savannah Fire & Marine Ins. Co 271
Stewart v. Townsend 121
Stewart v. Townsend 320
Wilson v. Welsh 570

DISTRICT COURT, D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Assante v. Charleston Bridge Co 365
Hungaria, The 109
Pinckney v. The Hungaria 109
United States v. Inabnet 130

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. VIRGINIA.
Rebman, In re 867

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. VIRGINIA.
Crow v. Myers 806

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. VIRGINIA.
Miller's Adm'r v. Norfolk & W. R. Co 431

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3535



DISTRICT COURT, W. D. VIRGINIA.
Finks, In re 383

CIRCUIT COURT, D. WEST VIRGINIA.
Martin v. Baltimore & O. R. Co 125

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT, S. D. ALABAMA.

Christie v. The Craigton 62
Stone v. The Jewell 103

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. FLORIDA.
McKee v. Travelers' Ins. Co 117

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. FLORIDA.
Jones v. Florida, C. & P. R. Co 70

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. GEORGIA.
Whelchel v. Lucky 114

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA, E. D.
State v. Tutty 753

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.
Cassius, The 867
Charnock v. The Cassius 367
Congregation of the Roman Catholic Church of Ascension v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 564
D. C. Fogel, The 154
Harper v. The D. C. Fogel 154
Hibernia Nat. Bank v. Parker 402
Lamal v. United States 767
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas Pac Ry. Co 311
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas Pac. Ry. Co 316
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 319
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 913

3636



Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co 917
New Orleans Nat. Bank v. Parker 402
New Orleans & Pac. Ry. Co. v. Union Trust Co 717
Ross v. Southern Cotton-Oil Co 152
Townsend v. Langles 919
Whitney Nat. Bank v. Parker 402

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. LOUISIANA.
United States v. Norris 424

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI, W. D.
Cotten v. Fidelity & Casualty Co 506

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS.
Scott v. Texas Land & Cattle Co 235
State of Texas v. Day Land & Cattle Co 228
Summerlin V. Fronteriza Silver Mining & Milling Co 249

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS, SAN ANTONIO DIVISION.
Meyer v. Herrera 65

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. KENTUCKY.

George v. Fourth Nat. Bank of Louisville 257
Hill v. Glasgow R. Co 610

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MICHIGAN.
Northwest Transp. Co. v. Boston Marine Ins. Co 793
Supreme Conclave, Royal Adelphia, v. Cappella 1

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN, S. D.
Ball v. Tompkins 486

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. OHIO.
Atkyn v. Wabash Ry. Co 193

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. OHIO, E. D.
McMullen v. Richie 502

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO.
Claflin v. Beaver 204
Olds v. Brown 698

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO. W. D.
Armstrong, In re 881
Investment Co. of Philadelphia v. Ohio & N. W. Ry. Co 878
Timken v. Olin 169

CIRCUIT COURT, D. TENNESSEE.
United States v. Carpenter 330

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3737



CIRCUIT COURT, M. D. TENNESSEE.
Stutz v. Handley 531

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TENNESSEE.
Chickasaw, The 627
O'Neil v. Memphis & W. R. Packet Co 627

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.

Adams v. Keystone Manuf'g Co 595
American Cable Ry. Co. v. Chicago City Ry. Co 522
Austin v. Felton 161
Bradley Manuf'g Co. v. J. Thompson & Sons 387
Cleveland Forge & Bolt Co. v. United States Rolling-Stock Co 476
David Bradley Manuf'g Co. v. J. Thompson & Sons 887
Dukes v. Bauerle 778
Dukes v. Bauerle 784
Gillespie v. Union Stock-Yards Nat. Bank 231
Grommes v. Seeberger 32
Nybladh v. Herterius 120
Richter v. Frank 859
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Bent 214
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. June Manuf'g Co 208
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Larsen 214
Smithers v. Junker 101
Uhlmann v. Bartholomse & Leicht Brewing Co 133

CIRCUIT COURT, D. INDIANA.
United States v. Town of Cicero 83

CIRCUIT COURT. W. D. WISCONSIN.
Sault Ste. M. Land & Imp. Co. v. Simons 835

3838



EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. ARKANSAS.

Baird v. St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co 592
Central Trust Co. v. St. Louis, A. & T. Ry. Co 551
Hynes v. Briggs 468
Little Rock & M. R. Co. v. St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co 559
Marine Ins. Co. v. St. Louis, I. M. & S. Ry. Co 643
Williams v. City Electric Street Ry. Co 556

CIRCUIT COURT, D. COLORADO.
Arkansas Valley Smelting Co. v. Cowenhoven 450
Cheeney v. Nebraska & C. Stone Co 740
Colorado E. Ry. Co. v. Union Pac. Ry. Co 293
Gould v. Head 240
Hyman v. Eames 676
Interstate Land Co. v. Maxwell Land Grant Co 275
Lusby v. Atchison, T. & S. P. Ry. Co 181
Maxwell Land Grant Co. v. Preteca 275
National Bank of Commerce v. Town of Grenada 87
Wilder v. Board of County Com'rs Rio Grande County 512

CIRCUIT COURT. N. D. IOWA.
Wallace v. German-American Ins. Co 742

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, E. D.
Sun Vapor Street-Light Co. v. City of Cedar Rapids 47
Sun Vapor Street-Light Co. v. Western Street-Light Co 43
Town of Strawberry Hill v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co 568
Welles v. Graves 459

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. IOWA, E. D.
Van Duzee v. United States 571

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA.
Borgman v. Omaha & St. L. Ry. Co 667

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA, E. D.
Eagle Manuf'g Co. v. Miller 351
Sargent v. Barry 347

CIRCUIT COURT, D. KANSAS.
Armour Bros. Banking Co. v. Board of County Com'rs of Finney County 821
Frishman v. Insurance Cos., seven cases 449
Mercantile Trust Co. v. Missouri, K. & T. Ry. Co 8
Norton v. Kellogg 452

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3939



St. Joseph & G. I. R. Co. v. Devereux 14
Stewart v. St. Louis, Ft. S. & W. R. Co. 736

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Atwater v. Whiteman 427
Bennett v. Fenton 283
Boyd v. Hanson 174
Eggenberger V. Guarantee Mut. Accident Ass'n 172
Kimball v. Town of Lakeland 289
Lund v. Hersey Lumber Co 202
Mills v. Newell 529
Smith v. Davidson 172
Smith v. Green 455

DISTRICT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Kimmel, In re 775

CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
Eaton v. Cleveland, St. L. & K. C. Ry. Co 421
Pike v. Chicago & A. R. Co 95
Secor v. Singleton 725
Shrop v. Cleveland, St. L. & K. C. Ry. Co 421
United States v. Brown, two cases 481
Washburn & Moen Manuf'g Co. v. Freeman Wire Co 410

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
Stephens v. Bernays 401
Walker v. United States 672

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, N. D.
Hamilton v. Baldwin 429
Keokuk & W. R. Co. v. County Court of Scotland Co 305

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI.
Buntin v. Chicago, R. I. & P. Ry. Co 744

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI, C. D.
Estill v. New York, L. E. & W. R. Co 849

4040



Leonard v. New York, L. E. & W. R. Co 849
CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI, W. D.

Jackson v. Chicago, S. F. & C. Ry. Co 656
Miller v. Chicago, M. & St P. Ry. Co 898
Morton v. City of Nevada 582

CIRCUIT COURT, D. NEBRASKA.
Ashuelot Nat. Bank v. School-District No. 7, Valley County 514
Ripley v. City of Superior 113

NINTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.

Consolidated Bituminous Rock Co. v. Walrath 883
Tatum v. Gregory 143
Walrath v. Pacific Pav. Co 883

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
Kenilworth, The 523
Sacramento Transp. Co. v. The Kenilworth 523
Ship-Owners' & Merchants' Tug-Boat Co. v. The Kenilworth 523
Spreckles v. The Kenilworth 523
United States v. Terry 771

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Patterson 729
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Tilley 729
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Walker 729

CIRCUIT COURT, D. OREGON.
Holland v. Hyde 897
United States v. Dalles Military Road Co 493
United States v. Northern Pac. R. Co 842
United States v. Oregon Central Military Road Co 501

This volume of American Law was transcribed for use on the Internet

through a contribution from Google.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

4141

http://www.project10tothe100.com/index.html

	THE FEDERAL REPORTERVOLUME 41.

